
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1046

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2017


RAILWAY HOTELS


1046. SHRI PARESH RAVAL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Railways is going to start hotel facilities at all major railway stations in the coming years; and

 (b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Provision exists for Budget Hotels to come up as a part of

Multi Functional Complex (MFC) subject to their commercial viability.

197 stations have been identified for development of Multi Functional

Complexes (MFCs) over Indian Railways, out of which 58 stations have been found suitable for Budget Hotels.
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